MECHANICAL DATA
Case：JEDEC DO214AA. Molded plastic over glass passivated junction
Terminal： Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
Polarity：The band denotes TVS cathode
Standard Packaging：12mm tape(EIA STD RS-481)
Weight： 0.003ounce, 0.093gram
SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
PPPM

LEAKAGE
CURRENT
VWIB
IIB(mA)
PEAK
INVERSE
BLOCKIN
G
VOLTAG
E VPIB
 (VOLTS)
SACB5.0 SKE 5.0 7.6 300 10.0 44.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB6.0 SKG 6.0 7.9 300 11.2 41.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB7.0 SKM 7.0 8.3 300 12.6 38.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB8.0 SKR 8.0 8.9 100 13.4 36.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB8.5 SKT 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB10 SKX 10.0 11.10 5 16.3 29.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB12 SLE 12.0 13.30 5 19.0 25.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB15 SLM 15.0 16.70 5 23.6 20.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB18 SLT 18.0 20.00 5 28.8 15.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB22 SLX 22.0 24.40 5 35.4 14.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB26 SME 26.0 28.90 5 42.3 11.1 45 75 1.0 100
SACB30 SMK 30.0 33.30 5 48.6 10.0 45 75 1.0 100
SACB36 SMP 36.0 40.00 5 60.0 8.6 45 75 1.0 100
SACB45 SMV 45.0 50.00 5 77.0 6.8 45 150 1.0 200
SACB50 SMZ 50.0 55.50 5 88.0 5.8 45 150 1.0 200
2012/03/15 REV.B
SACB SERIES
LOW CAPACITANCE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE- 5.0 - 50 Volts